502674004 02/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2720611

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASASHI ISHIDA	01/08/2014
DAISUKE SATO	01/08/2014
TADAYUKI KITAJIMA	01/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NICHIA CORPORATION
Street Address:	491-100, OKA, KAMINAKA-CHO
City:	ANAN-SHI, TOKUSHIMA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	774-8601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14074084	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)720-7801

Email: ipgeneraltyc@squiresanders.com, douglas.goldhush@squiresanders.com,

linda.ritter@squiresanders.com,

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SQUIRE SANDERS (US) LLP
Address Line 1: 8000 TOWERS CRESENT DRIVE

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS H. GOLDHUSH	
Signature:	/Douglas H. Goldhush/	
Date:	02/10/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=111363_00004_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032185 FRAME: 0386

ocket No.	111363.00004	
ocket No.	111363.00004	

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

For good and ASSIGNOR) by	valuable consideration	paid to the un	idersigned inv	entor(s) (herein	1after
NICHIA CORPORATION 491-100, Oka, Kaminaka- Anan-shi, Tokushima 774	cho				
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), ASSIGNOR hereby sells, interest to the invention en	assigns and transfers to				
METHOD FOR MANUFA DEVICE	ACTURING LIGHT EM	IITTING DEVICE	AND LIGHT	EMITTING	
for which application for I otherwise indicated below:		ited States was exe	ecuted on even	date herewith u	nless
*filed on	7 November 2013	, Serial No.	14/074,084		
(Squire Sanders (filing date hereon, when ki	US) LLP is hereby authown)	norized to insert th	ne series code,	serial number a	nd/or
and all Letters Patent of the division, renewal, substitu- same may be granted.	e United States to be ob te, reissue or reexamin	tained therefor on sation thereof for the	said application he full term or	or any continua terms for which	ation, h the
The ASSIGNOR continuing, divisional, re assignments in connection	agrees to execute all pa issue or reexamination with such applications	applications the	reof and also	to execute sep	parate
The ASSIGNOR litigation, or other legal continuation, division, reis and to cooperate with the proceeding with such inter	sue or reexamination th ASSIGNEE in every v	ny be declared conversed or Letters Paray possible in obt	oncerning this stent or reissue pataining and pro	application or patent issued the	any ereon
IN WITNESS WHEREOF Minash: Ishi	, the undersigned invent	tor(s) has (have) af	fixed his/her/th	eir signature(s).	2016
(SIGNATURE)	<i>V</i> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Masashi ISHID (TYPE NAME	(A E)	(DATE)	17
,		Daisuke SATO	<u>)</u>	Jah. 8. (DATE) Jan 8. (DATE)	2014
Daisuke Sat (SIGNATURE) Tadayuki Kitajiw	Nex	Tadayuki KITAJI		Jan. 8.20	

Tadayuki KITAJIMA

(TYPE NAME)

(TYPE NAME)

(TYPE NAME)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

(SIGNATURE)

(SIGNATURE)

(SIGNATURE)

PATENT REEL: 032185 FRAME: 0387

(DATE)

(DATE)

RECORDED: 02/10/2014

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

[Title of Invention]

[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed]

[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]